Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 01/08/17 — 02/18/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.
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Program/Segment

Day/Date
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Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Career Gear

Eat Smart

SAM

Financial Advisor

Heart Smart

Young Christian
Values

01/11/17

01/17/17

01/25/17

01/31/17

02/07/17

02/15/17

05:45 AM

11:55 AM

11:45 PM

08:20 AM

03:50 PM

11:25 AM

10.00

5.00

15.00

10.00

10.00

5.00

Career Gear is a non-profit
organization that dedicates
themselves to dressing and
counseling people in need for their
job interviews. Donations of
gently used suits are appreciated.
Barbeque season is upon us and
for those who wants to eat
healthy, can choose alternatives
are equally delicious such as corn
and sweet potatoes are high in
fiber, tasty, but low in fat.

Smart About Money or SAM, a
non-profit organization, is on a
mission to educate the public on
these important life skills as
handling money.

The best way to prevent or even
get out of current debt is to first
set a goal on paper and analyze all
expenses and rate each according
to necessity. It is important to
eliminate all money sinks that will
send you to the red.

Nearly one in four people over the
age of 40 will develop atrial
fibrillation (AFib). This a
condition in which an irregular
heartbeat increases the risk of
stroke by 15%, when the top
chambers of the heart (the

atria) do not contract properly to
push blood through the heart.

This segment discusses the reason
of setting a certain goal in life and
following through. For example, a
New Year’s resolution, no matter
how minor, should be made for
yourself. Either learning a new
skill or starting a new activity, the
message is we must not be stay
content with our current self and
continue to strive for
improvement.




