## Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/08/17 – 02/18/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Career Gear	01/11/17	05:45 AM	10.00	Career Gear is a non-profit organization that dedicates themselves to dressing and counseling people in need for their job interviews. Donations of gently used suits are appreciated.
Community Issues	Eat Smart	01/17/17	11:55 AM	5.00	Barbeque season is upon us and for those who wants to eat healthy, can choose alternatives are equally delicious such as corn and sweet potatoes are high in fiber, tasty, but low in fat.
Community Issues	SAM	01/25/17	11:45 PM	15.00	Smart About Money or SAM, a non-profit organization, is on a mission to educate the public on these important life skills as handling money.
Community Issues	Financial Advisor	01/31/17	08:20 AM	10.00	The best way to prevent or even get out of current debt is to first set a goal on paper and analyze all expenses and rate each according to necessity. It is important to eliminate all money sinks that will send you to the red.
Community Issues	Heart Smart	02/07/17	03:50 PM	10.00	Nearly one in four people over the age of 40 will develop atrial fibrillation (AFib). This a condition in which an irregular heartbeat increases the risk of stroke by 15%, when the top chambers of the heart (the atria) do not contract properly to push blood through the heart.
Community Issues	Young Christian Values	02/15/17	11:25 AM	5.00	This segment discusses the reason of setting a certain goal in life and following through. For example, a New Year's resolution, no matter how minor, should be made for yourself. Either learning a new skill or starting a new activity, the message is we must not be stay content with our current self and continue to strive for improvement.